
IMPORTANT DATES 

June 10—14, 2017 —     

Rotary Atlanta Convention 

June 9-10, 2017—

Presidential Peace        

Conference 

June 11, 2017, 7-10 pm  

—Zones 28 & 29 Party 

USEFUL LINKS 

Registration—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/register 

Zone 28-29 Party info— 

http://zones28-29.org/SitePage/

atlanta-party 

Hotel Reservations—

http://www.riconvention.org/

en/atlanta/accommodations 

Host Organizing       

Committee & Events -
www.rotaryconvention2017.or

g/welcome 

Zones 28&29 Facebook 

Page— https://

www.facebook.com/

groups/721091754721096/

admin_activities/ 

Convention Program 

Highlights—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/program 

Breakout Schedule—
http://www.riconvention.org/

en/atlanta/breakout-sessions 

Women in Rotary— 
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/

women-in-rotary-event-tickets-

32534886722?utm-

medium=discovery&utm-

campaign=social&utm-

con-

tent=attendeeshare&aff=esfb

&utm-source=fb&utm-

term=listing 
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Women in Rotary Event 

Tuesday, June 13th, 5-7 pm 
 

Celebrate 30 years of Women in Rotary at the Carter Presidential Center. 

Highlighting the event will be five guest speakers who will inspire and 

help women on their Rotary journey. 
 

Tour the wonderful Jimmy Carter Library and Museum. 
 

Enjoy some of the Carter family favorite Southern dishes including BBQ 

pork with peach chutney, fried green tomatoes, farro & kale salad,    

bourbon pecan pie martinis, and Rosalyn Carter’s strawberry cake.  
 

Register at https://www.eventbrite.com/e/women-in-rotary-event-

tickets-32534886722?utm-medium=discovery&utm-

campaign=social&utm-content=attendeeshare&aff=esfb&utm-

source=fb&utm-term=listing 

  Zones 28-29 Northland Party  

  “THE REAL THING” 

Thanks to the “Punxsutawney 

Spirit” newspaper for this 

great photo of the 

Punxsutawney Rotary Club 

JUST FEW SPOTS REMAIN FOR  

“THE BEST PARTY OF THE YEAR” 

Secure your spot at  

www.atlanta2829party.com 
 

Tickets and directions will be emailed to 

all registrants in mid-May. 
 

Send your “Rotarians and Coke” photos to  

holly.callen@gmail.com 

   Can’t remember what Events you’ve signed up for??? 

No problem . . . A few weeks prior to the Convention, you will receive 

an email confirmation from the Host Organizing Committee listing all  

of the events you have registered for.   Just print the confirmation email 

and bring it to the HOC Booth at the Convention to pick up your 

tickets.  
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           QUESTIONS?      — 

Atlanta Zone Promotion Chairs 

Zone 28 Holly Callen  

holly.callen@gmail.com  

Zone 29 Mike McCullough 

mcculloughmik@aol.com  

Atlanta Regional Promotion Chairs 

MN, ND— Cathy Smith                                                                                           

smithcatherine1955@gmail.com  

IA, NE— Rich Rowland rartlr@cox.net  

WI, MI—Dean Dickinson logan63@aol.com  

IL— Elise Cadigan jhwks77@yahoo.com  

MI— Chris Etienne cetienne@bayharbor.com 

OH— Beverly Skryzinski bgs1819@aol.com 

NY— Pat Kriebel pkriebel@stny.rr.com 

PA, MD, WV— Matt Dowling                                                  

Rotary@MatthewDDowling.com  

EMAIL AN ATLANTA PROMOTION COMMITTEE MEMBER 

Atlanta District Promotion Chairs  

5580—David Long long@arvig.net                6360—Bill Smith bumpasmitg31@gmail.com 

5950— Bob Halagan rhalagan@gmail.com         6380—Chris Winans cwinans@hwwbrealtors.com 

5960— Sara Butruff sara@travelleaders.com            6400—Jim & Diane Ives jives@att.net 

5650— Tom Cardwell tcardwell@southeast.edu      6600—Dinah Vincent dinahv1@frontier.com 

5970— John Bender johnbndr5970@hotmail.com    6630 Jack Young jack1villa@aol.com  

6000— Tom Narak tom.carol@msn.com                6650 Linda Fergason lfegason@portagefoundation.org   

6220— Ann Fuge granann@frontiernet.net                7120 Don Milton donmilton41@gmail.com  

6250— Joe Ruskey jruskey@dpndbl.com                  7150 Deb Glisson deborah7150@gmail.com  

6270— Dave Dougherty dave.doc1@gmail.com        7170 Jack Sullivan jackinowego@verizon.net   

6420— Jim Prather jimprat@hotmail.com                   7190 Fred Daniels dgfred2017@gmail.com  

6440— Stan Sherman ssherman@dt.com                  7280 Patty Meehan meehanmong@verizon.net  

6450— Brooks Fuller, Jr. bfuller13@comcast.net       7300 Rick Martin rick.rotary@yahoo.com  

6290— Nancy Thornton nthornton@centos.net           7330 Colleen Wood colleen@woodsjewelers.com       

6310— DeeDee Wacksman dswacks@hotmail.com     7360 Dan Bennett dan@danbennett.biz  

 

Standings as of 3/27/17 for the RI Registration Contest  

Get those PAID registrations in by April 20th.   

Zone 28— 1st— D– 6440    2nd—D-6450    3rd—D-5960   

Zone 29— 1st—D-7300, 2nd—D– 7190, 3rd—D-7120 

The DG of the winning District in each Zone will receive Reserved Seating and Recognition and a Photo 

on Stage during one of the General Sessions 

Join the Zones 28 & 29  

Atlanta Convention Facebook Group at https://
www.facebook.com/groups/721091754721096/ 

This is a “closed” group meaning that only Zones 28 & 29 
Rotarians can join.  Only members can post, comment, 
chat with each other, schedule events, share docs and 
more.  It’s a great way to ask questions, let friends know 
your travel plans and your hotel or make  plans to get 
together.  You can post a District gathering or look for a 

FUN FACT 

The Coca-Cola logo is     

recognized by 94% of the 

world’s population 

CityPass ATLANTA 

For just $75 per adult  (ages 13+),  get admission 

to 5 of Atlanta’s top attractions— the CNN Studio 

Tour, the Georgia Aquarium, the World of Coca-

Cola,  the Center for Civil and Human Rights, and  

the College Football Hall of Fame.  All are within 

walking distance of the Convention Center.  Save 

$50 off of the individual admission prices.  Go to 

http://www.citypass.com/atlanta for information 

and to purchase a CityPass booklet. 
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